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Fig.1 
Connection / Anschlussbelegung 

Fig.2  
Dimensions 

/ Maße 

Fig.3 
Distances / Abstände 

Fig.4 

 

 
(1) Battery 

Connection 
Batterie 
Anschluss 

(2) Place wire 
Jumper to Set 
24Vdc/1.2Ah 
Brücker  

(3) Place wire 
Jumpers to 
Set 
12Vdc/2.4Ah 

 
Attention! 
Do not Set the 
configuration 2 
and 3 at the same 
time. 
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Dimension 
W 
D 
H 

mm (inc) 
54 (2.12) 
110 (4.33) 
115 (4.52) 

Distance 
A 
B 

mm (inc) 
20 (0.8) 
20 (0.8) 

Unhook  
 

 
 
 

Fig.5 – Recommended connecting cable / Anschlussleitungen und Drehmoment Fig.6 – Input protection / Eingangssicherung 

 

0.5-0.6 Nm 
4.42-5.30 lbf in 

 

 

Solid: 2.5mm² / 12AWG 
Stranded:1.5mm² / 12AWG 
L: 6.0-7.5mm / 0.24-0.30 in 

Polyswitch 15A self resettable (selbstheilend) 

 
 

Fig.7 – Input connection / Eingangsbeschaltung 

 

 
 
 

 

24Vdc / 1.2Ah Configuration 12Vdc / 2.4Ah Configuration 

 
 

INSTRUCTIONS 

1) Description: DIN rail mountable Settable sealed Lead Acid Battery Pack 
2) Installation: use DIN-rails according to EN 60715. Installation should be made vertically (see Fig.4). For better device stability fix the rail to the wall close to the point where the device is to 
be mounted. In order to guarantee sufficient convection, we recommend observing a minimum distance to other modules (see Fig.3).  
3) Connections: the device is equipped with pluggable screw terminals. To avoid sparks, do not connect or disconnect the connectors before having previously turned-off input power and waited 
capacitors discharge. 
In order to comply with UL certification, use appropriate copper cables of indicated cross section, designed for an operating temperatures of 60°C (for ambient <45°C) and 75°C (for ambient < 
60°C).  
Strip the connecting ends of the wires according to the indication on Fig.5 and ensure that all strands of a stranded wire enter the terminal connection. 
4) Input protection : the device input is provided with polyswitch against overcurrent.  
5) DC Input/Output connection: connect BATT. + terminal to + pole, BATT. - terminal to – pole.  
The device is suitable for SELV and PELV circuitry. 
11) Warranty: Battery pack are guaranteed free from factory defects for the time specified in the “Sales Conditions” 
Failures caused by misuse, external and/or abnormal events (i.e. overvoltage, over temperatures) or non-respect of above parameters and standards, are not covered by warranty.  
Opening the housing of the product makes warranty to be no longer valid. 
In order to improve the products Lütze reserves the right to change product specifications, ratings and data without previous advice. 
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Models CNBP30 Series – Sealed Lead Acid Battery Pack 
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READ THIS CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLATION! SICHERHEITSHINWEISE A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT AVANT L’INSTALLATION! 

Before operating, read this manual thoroughly and retain it for 
future reference. 
Non-respect of these instructions may reduce performances 
and safety of the devices and cause danger for people and 
property. 
The products must be installed, operated, serviced and 
maintained by qualified personnel in compliance with 
applicable standards and regulations. 
Don’t open the device, it does not contain replaceable 
components, the tripping of the internal fuse (if included) is 
caused by an internal failure.  
Don’t repair or modify the device, if malfunction or failure 
should occur during operation, send unit to the factory for 
inspection.  
No responsibility is assumed by Nextys SA for any 
consequences deriving from the use of this material. 

Vor Inbetriebnahme, ist die Installationsanweisung sorgfältig  
zu lesen. Sie ist Bestandteil des Produktes und ist stets griff-
bereit aufzubewahren. Das Ignorieren dieser Anweisung kann 
die Leistungsfähigkeit reduzieren und eine Gefahr für Mensch 
und Umgebung bedeuten. Die Inbetriebnahme, Betrieb, Ser-
vice und Wartung dürfen nur durch qualifiziertes Personal, un-
ter Beachtung der relevanten Normen und Vorschriften vorge-
nommen werden.  
Das Öffnen des Gerätes ist verboten! Das Gerät beinhaltet 
keine austauschbarene Komponenten. Das gilt auch für die in-
terne Sicherung (wenn vorhanden) und bedeutet einen inter-
nen Fehler. 
 
Für durchgeführte Reparaturen oder Modifikationen übernimmt 
Lütze keine Haftung!. 

Lisez ces instructions avant l'installation, conservez ce manuel 
pour référence future.  
Défaut de se conformer à ces instructions peut affecter les 
caractéristiques et la sécurité du dispositif de danger et de 
causer aux personnes ou aux biens. 
Le produit doit être installés, exploité et entretenus par 
personnel qualifié et en conformité avec les règlements. 
N'ouvrez pas le produit, il ne contient aucune pièce réparable, 
le déclenchement du fusible interne (le cas échéant) est 
causée par un défaut interne. Ne pas tâtonné pour réparer ou 
modifier le produit, si des défaillances se produisent pendant le 
fonctionnement ou les dysfonctionnements, le retourner au 
fabricant pour inspection. 
Nextys SA n'assume aucune responsabilité des conséquences 
éventuelles découlant de l'utilisation de cette documentation. 

CAUTION ACHTUNG AVVERTISSEMENT 

RISK OF BURNS, EXPLOSION, FIRE, ELECTRICAL 
SHOCK, PERSONAL INJURY. 
Never carry out work on live parts! Danger of fatal injury! The 
product’s enclosure may be hot, allow time for cooling product 
before touching it. Do not allow liquids or foreign objects to 
enter into the products.  
To avoid sparks, do not connect or disconnect the device 
before having previously turned-off input power and wait for 
capacitors discharge. 

RISCHIO USTIONI, ESPLOSIONE, INCENDIO, SCOSSA, 
LESIONI GRAVI. 
Non effettuare mai operazioni sulle parti in tensione! Pericolo di 
lesioni letali! Il contenitore può scottare, lasciar quindi 
raffreddare il dispositivo prima di toccarlo. Non far entrare 
liquidi o oggetti estranei nel dispositivo. 
Per evitare scintille, non collegare o scollegare 
l'apparecchiatura prima di avere tolto tensione di ingresso e 
prima che sia avvenuta la scarica dei condensatori. 

RISQUE DE BRULURES, EXPLOSION, INCENDIE, 
ELECTROCUTION, DOMMAGE AUX PERSONNES. 
Ne jamais effectuer des opérations sur les parties sous 
tension! Danger de mort! Le récipient peut graver, le laisser 
refroidir avant de toucher l'appareil.  
Ne vous laissez pas liquide ou corps étranger dans l'appareil. 
Pour éviter des étincelles, ne pas connecter ou déconnecter 
l'équipement jusqu'à ce que vous avez supprimé la tension 
d'entrée et avant qu'elle n'ait lieu de décharge des 
condensateurs. 

INTENDED USE  SACHGEMÄßER EINSATZ  UTILISATION  

These are Class I isolation devices suitable for SELV and 
PELV circuitry and are designed to be mounted on DIN rail and 
installed inside a protective enclosure. They are intended for 
general use such as in industrial control, communication, and 
instrumentation equipment.  
Don’t use these devices in applications where malfunction may 
cause injury or death. 

Sono dispositivi in classe di isolamento I e adatti per 
applicazioni SELV e PELV, sono dotati di aggancio per il 
montaggio su guida all’interno di quadri elettrici o contenitori di 
protezione per l’utilizzo con controllori industriali, unità di 
comunicazione o apparecchi di misura.  
Non utilizzare in applicazioni in cui un eventuale guasto può 
comportare rischio di lesioni o di morte. 

Les produits sont de classe I isolement, propice pour les 
circuits TBTS et TBTP et sont équipé d'un crochet pour 
montage sur rail dans les armoires ou conteneurs sécurisés, 
pour utilisation avec les contrôleurs industriels, des modules de 
communication ou les unités de mesure.  
Ne pas utiliser ces dispositifs dans l'application où un 
dysfonctionnement pourrait entraîner des blessures ou morts. 

ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS UMGEBUNGSBEDINGUNGEN CARACTÉRISTIQUES D'ENVIRONNEMENT 

Installation in a Pollution Degree 2 environment, Overvoltage 
Category II, according to IEC 664-1  
Do not use in wet area or subject to moisture. 
Carefully recycle the product and related batteries according to 
local regulations. 

Usare in ambienti con Grado di Inquinamento 2 e Categoria di 
Sovratensione II, secondo IEC 664-1.  
Non far funzionare l'apparecchio in un ambiente umido o 
soggetto a formazione di condensa. 
Riciclare il prodotto e le batterie collegate, nel rispetto delle 
normative locali vigenti. 

Utilisé dans les environnements avec degré de pollution 2, 
catégorie de surtension II selon IEC 664-1.  
Ne pas faire fonctionner l'appareil dans un environnement 
humide ou soumis à la condensation. 
Recycler les produits et les accus, conformément à la 
réglementation locale. 

 
TECHNICAL DATA / Technische Daten 
 

 
 

Model type  CNBP30 

BATTERY PACK INFO (2) 

Voltage capacity /Batteriespannung / Kapazität 2x Lead Acid Batteries 12Vdc / 1.2Ah 

Battery Size (W x H x D); Batterie Maße (BxHxT) 49 x 50 x 97mm Max! 

Internal protection fuse; Interne Sicherung 15A self resettable 

Max Charging Current /  Max. ladestrom 
12Vdc Configuration: 0.6A 
24Vdc Configuration: 0.3A 

Max Discharge Current / Max. Entladestrom 
12Vdc Configuration: 5A 
24Vdc Configuration: 3A 

CONFIGURATION / Konfiguration 

Voltage / Capacity;Batteriespannung / Kapazität 
Obtainable by external Jumpers 
Konfiguration über Jumper 

12Vdc / 2.4Ah 
24Vdc / 1.2Ah 

GENERAL DATA / Allgemeine Daten 

Operating temperature/ Arbeitstemperaturbereich  - 20°C…+40°C 

Protection degree/ Schutzklasse IP20 acc. to EN60529  

Connection terminals/ Anschlusstechnik 2.5 mm², screw type pluggable (24...12 AWG)  

Case Material / Gehäuse material Aluminum 

Mounting Rail / Montageschiene IEC 60715/H15/TH35-7.5(-15) 

Approx. weight / Gewicht 1.200Kg kg  (2.65 lbs) 

Size (W x H x D) / Maße (BxHxT) 54.0 x 115.0 x 110.0mm (See Fig.2) 

Rail mounting information / Einbaulage Vertical – Horizontal, allow 20mm spacing between adjacent items (See Fig.3) 

 

NOTES 

(1) if not  diversely specified, all technical data are typical and measured at 25°C 
wenn nicht anders angegeben, gelten die Daten bei einer Umgebungstemperatur von 25°C 

(2) The Batteries is not provided by Lütze 
Die Batterien werden nicht curch Lütze geliefert 
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ASSEMBLY STEP / Montage 
 

STEP1 / Schritt 1 

CNBP30PCB
 

USE only Lead-acid Batteries 12Vdc 1.2Ah. 
Benutzen Sie nur Blei basierende Batterien DC 12V 1,2Ah 
Dimension 97x49x50mm. 
Type Faston 4.8mm 
 

 WR1: Red stranded wire 1.5mm², length 140mm. 
          rote Leitung, flexibel, 1,5mm2, Länge 140mm 

 WR2: Black stranded wire 1.5mm², length 140mm. 
          schwarze Leitung, flexibel, 1,5mm2, Länge 140mm 

 WR3: Black stranded wire 1.5mm², length 120mm. 
          schwarze Leitung, flexibel, 1,5mm2, Länge 140mm 

 WR4: Red stranded wire 1.5mm², length 120mm. 
          rote Leitung, flexibel, 1,5mm2, Länge 120mm 

 
Attention! /  Achtung! 
 

 WR1 and WR2 must be connected at the Battery 1. 
WR 1 und WR2 müssen mit der Batterie 1 verbeunden werden. 

 WR3 and WR4 must be connected at the Battery 2. 
WR3 und WR4 müssen mit der Batterie 2 verbunden werden. 

 The colored wires must respect the Battery polarity. 
Die farbigen Leitungen sind mit der richtigen Polarität anzuschließen. 

 The colored wires should respect the bending as indicated in the diagram on side. 
Die farbigen Leitungen sind entsprechend des seitlichen Aufrucks zu verarbeiten 

STEP2 / Schritt 2 

  

Attention! / Achtung! 

 Respect the mounting sequence 1, 2, 3. / Beachten Sie die bitte die Montage Reihenfolge. 

 Fix the hooks (1 and 2) with 2 torx (3) screws to secure the battery. / Schrauben Sie die Haltebleche mit den beiliegenden Torx Schrauben fest. 
 Do not stress mechanically the cables with the hooks!  / Achten Sie darauf, dass die Leitungen ordnungsgemäß geführt und nicht eingeklemmt werden. 

 

 

STEP3 

 
After connecting the wires on the batteries and after having fixed the batteries with the secure hooks, the CNBP30 should appear as on the picture above. 

Nach Anschluss der Leitungen und Befestigung der Batterien sollten Sie den gezeigten Aufbau erhalten. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STEP4 

  

After having closed the cover, you can set the 2 modes with the wire Jumper. 
Nach Montage der Abdeckung können Sie jetzt folgende Modi einstellen. 
 
As indicated in the Fig.4 / wie in Fig. 4 gezeigt 

 12Vdc / 2.4Ah 

 24Vdc / 1.2Ah 
 
Attention! 

Do not use Jumper 1 when Jumper 2 and 3 are connected. 
 
Achtung! 
Bitte stecken Sie nie den Brücker 1 wenn Brücker 2 und 3 gesteckt sinf! 

  
 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY / CE Erklärung 

 

Friedrich Lütze GmbH 
Bruckwiesenstr. 17-19 
71384 – Weinstadt – Germany 
Tel.: +49 (0)7151 6053-0  
Fax.: +49 0)7151 6053-271  
www.luetze.de 

This Declaration of Conformity is suitable to the European Standard EN 45014 "General criteria for supplier’s declaration of conformity". 
 
We declare under our sole responsibility that the material under described: 
 
Code Description  
CNBP30                  Sealed Lead Acid Battery Pack 

 

Has passed all processing inspections and the final test and it is in conformity with the product requirements, including all reference codes and supply specifications. 

ROHS compliance: the product respects the EC requirements related to ROHS substances, according to “Restriction of Hazardous Substances” as per document 
2011/65/UE 
REACH compliance:  the product respects the EC requirements related to REACH SVHC directive (2010)  
Note: all the reported information comes from our suppliers. Has not run any test to evaluate if the specific elements  are present. 

Certifications and approvals 

 

 

  

Reference standards: 

 

 

   

 


